191
5.00
(.197)
MAX.
MAX.
MAX.
MAX.
3.5

  (JEDEC J-STD-020D)
Electrical Specifi cations @ 25 °C
Part Number
L (μH) **
(Ref.)
Impedance***
Z (Ω)
@ 100 MHz
DCR
(mΩ) max.
(each
winding)
Rated
Current
(mA)
SRF0504-191Y 0.60 190 ± 35 % 20 5000
SRF0504-351Y 1.1 350 ± 35 % 40 2000
SRF0504-102Y 2.7 1000 ± 35 % 60 1500
SRF0504-152Y 3.6 1500 ± 35 % 100 1000
SRF0504-302Y 6.0 3000 ± 50 % 200 500
SRF0504-402Y 2.8 4000 ± 50 % 300 200
General Specifi cations
Core Material ................................Ferrite
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal coating .................................Sn